€T

L¥9

Unzulis, Augusts
Upenieks

Upenieks (wife)
Upenieks (daughter)
Upenieks (son)

Upenieks, Fricis

Upenieks, Anna

Upenieks, Gabriels

Upite, Mierips

Upite, Alida

Upite, Dzidra

Upite, Maija

Upite, Ruta

Upite, Marija

Upite, Otto R.

Daugavpils apr. Skaistas

Jelgavas apr. Auru pag.

Jelgavas apr. Auru pag.

Jelgavas apr. Auru pag.

Jelgavas apr. Auru pag.

Matkules pag. Upeniekos

Matkules pag. Upeniekos

Daugavpils apr. Livanu pag.

Riga, Augustines

Riga, Augustines

Riga, Augustines

Riga, Augustines

Riga, Augustines

Rigda, Augustines

Gulbené

iela

iela

iela

iela

iela

iela

8-1

8-1

19k1
19k
1941
1941
19k
1948

1948

1941

19k

1941

1941

1941

19h1

1941

1941

appr. 25

appr. 16
appr. 12
32 yra.

33 yrs.

L9 yrs.

45 yrs.

39 yrs.

12:yrs.

7l -

14 yrs.

78 yrs.

36 yrs.

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

County official

Engineer

Housewife

Child

Child

Student

Assist.
stationmaster

Deported, fate unknown
Died in Siberia
Died in Siberia
Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Beaten unconscious
during arrest, died in
prison, 1963

Released w/completely
ruined health, 1967

Died in Vyatka labor
camp, Kirov region,
1940's

Deported twice, 194k
and 1951, released in
1956

Died in Kolpashevo,
Tomsk region, Siberia,
1943

Deported twice, re-

leased w/ruined health
after 15 yrs.

Deported twice, re-
leased w/ruined health
after 15 yrs.

Deported twice, re-
leased w/ruined health
after 15 yrs. Died,
1957

Died of starvation,
Tomsk region, Siberia,
1943

Deported, fate unknown



