

Unzulis, Augusts	Daugavpils apr. Skaistas	1941	appr. 25	Farmer	Deported, fate unknown
Upenieks	Jelgavas apr. Auru pag.	1941		Farmer	Died in Siberia
Upenieks (wife)	Jelgavas apr. Auru pag.	1941			Died in Siberia
Upenieks (daughter)	Jelgavas apr. Auru pag.	1941	appr. 16		Deported, fate unknown
Upenieks (son)	Jelgavas apr. Auru pag.	1941	appr. 12		Deported, fate unknown
Upenieks, Fricis	Matkules pag. Upeniekos	1948	32 yrs.	Farmer	Beaten unconscious during arrest, died in prison, 1963
Upenieks, Anna	Matkules pag. Upeniekos	1948	33 yrs.	Farmer	Released w/completely ruined health, 1967
Upenieks, Gabriels	Daugavpils apr. Livānu pag.	1941	49 yrs.	County official	Died in Vyatka labor camp, Kirov region, 1940's
Upīte, Mieris	Rīgā, Augustīnes ielā 8-1	1944	45 yrs.	Engineer	Deported twice, 1944 and 1951, released in 1956
Upīte, Alīda	Rīgā, Augustīnes ielā 8-1	1941	39 yrs.	Housewife	Died in Kolpashevo, Tomsk region, Siberia, 1943
Upīte, Dzidra	Rīgā, Augustīnes ielā 8-1	1941	12 yrs.	Child	Deported twice, released w/ruined health after 15 yrs.
Upīte, Maija	Rīgā, Augustīnes ielā 8-1	1941	7 yrs.	Child	Deported twice, released w/ruined health after 15 yrs.
Upīte, Ruta	Rīgā, Augustīnes ielā 8-1	1941	14 yrs.	Student	Deported twice, released w/ruined health after 15 yrs. Died, 1957
Upīte, Marija	Rīgā, Augustīnes ielā 8-1	1941	78 yrs.		Died of starvation, Tomsk region, Siberia, 1943
Upīte, Otto R.	Gulbenē	1941	36 yrs.	Assist. stationmaster	Deported, fate unknown

647